

**BEFORE THE COMMERCIAL COURT & PRINCIPAL DISTRICT
JUDGE, BELAGAVI, AT: BELAGAVI.**

DATED THIS THE 25th DAY OF NOVEMBER , 2023.

COMMERCIAL ORIGINAL SUIT No.71/2020

PLAINTIFF :

- 1) M/s Mandovi Bio-Tech
A proprietary Concern,
Through its Proprietor

-Versus-

DEFENDANT :

- 1) M/s Shree Ashtavinayak Fertilizer
represented by its proprietor and others.

ISSUES

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that as per the purchase orders issued by the defendant, he has supplied pesticides and organic fertilizers worth Rs.20,01,837/- until 02.10.2017 as claimed?
- 2) Whether the plaintiff proves the alleged default on the part of defendants to pay the suit claim?
- 3) Whether the defendants prove that plaintiff in the month of January 2018 while deceased Vinayak Yalave was bed ridden, removed all the stocks in his shop and godown worth more than Rs.8,00,000/- as contended in written statement para No.2?
- 4) Whether the suit is barred by time?
- 5) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for relief of recovery of suit claim of Rs.18,03,292/-with interest as claimed?
- 6) What order or decree?

(L. Vijayalakshmi Devi)
Prl. District & Sessions Judge,
Belagavi.