

Decree.

Date of Institution: 11-09-2020

Date of disposal: 17-02-2021

BEFORE THE COMMERCIAL COURT & PRINCIPAL DISTRICT
JUDGE, BELAGAVI
AT; BELAGAVI

COM.O.S.No.71/2020

PLAINTIFF :

- | | |
|----|--|
| 1. | M/S. "MANDOVI BIO-TECH",
A Proprietary Concern having its Registered Office
at Flat No.101, CTS No.5988, Hari Krupa
Apartment, Mahatma Gandhi Colony, Tilakwadi,
Belagavi.
Represented by its Proprietor,
Shri Ravi S/o Rujay Mascaren,
Age: 43 years, Occ: Business,
R/o: Flat No.101, CTS No.5988, Hari Krupa
Apartment, Mahatma Gandhi Colony, Tilakwadi,
Belagavi. |
|----|--|

Vs.

DEFENDANTS:

- | | |
|---|---|
| 1 | M/s. Shree Ashtavinayak Fertilizer,
A Proprietary Concern having its place of business at
Shop Nos. 56-57-58, Near Maratha Bank,
APMC Market Yard, Kangrali (KH), Belagavi,
Taluka & District: Belagavi.
Now represented by the defendant Nos.2 to 6,
The legal heirs of deceased Proprietor namely
Shree Vinayak S/o Dhaklu Yelve (Yalave). |
| 2 | Shri Dhaklu S/o Jyotiba Yalve (Yalave)
Age: 62 years, Occ: Business,
R/o: C/o Ashwini Ravindra Redekar,
H.No.29/C, Ramnagar, II Cross, Kangrali (KH),
APMC Yard, Taluka & District: Belagavi. |
| 3 | Smt. Anjana W/o Dhaklu Yalve (Yalave)
Age: 56 years, Occ: Business, |

	R/o: C/o Ashwini Ravindra Redekar, H.No.29/C, Ramnagar, II Cross, Kangrali (KH), APMC Yard, Taluka & District: Belagavi.
4	Smt. Dhanashri W/o Vinayak Yalve (Yalave), Age: 34 years, Occ: Business, R/o: C/o Ballesi Ramchandra Kouljigouda, Gokak Road, At & Post Muchandi, Taluka & District: Belagavi.
5	Kumari Samruddhi D/o Vinayak Yalve (Yalave), Age: 9 years, Occ: Student, R/o: C/o Ballesi Ramchandra Kouljigouda, Gokak Road, At & Post Muchandi, Taluka & District: Belagavi.
6	Kumari Swara D/o Vinayak Yalve (Yalave), Age: 7 years, Occ: Student, R/o: C/o Ballesi Ramchandra Kouljigouda, Gokak Road, At & Post Muchandi, Taluka & District: Belagavi.
	Defendant Nos.5 & 6 are minors represented by their natural guardian mother and next friend Smt. Dhanashri W/o Vinayak Yalve (Yalave), Age: 34 years, Occ: Business, R/o: C/o Ballesi Ramchandra Kouljigouda, Gokak Road, At & Post Muchandi, Taluka & District: Belagavi.

The plaintiff has filed this commercial suit for recovery of Rs.18,03,292/- from defendants along with future interest at the rate of 18% per annum till its realization to the plaintiff.

This suit coming before Shri. Chandrashekhar M. Joshi, B.Sc., LL.M., Presiding Officer of Commercial Court & Prl. District Judge,

Belagavi in the presence of Shri. S.G.Ganachari, Advocate for the plaintiff, and Defendants No. 1 to 6 are placed Ex-Parte.

It is ordered that the suit is hereby decreed with costs.

Plaintiff is entitled to recover suit claim amount of Rs.18,03,292/- with interest at the rate of 18% per annum from the date of filing this suit until realisation. Defendants are jointly and severally liable to pay suit claim amount to plaintiff within three months from the date of this decree, failing which, plaintiff is at liberty to enforce the decree in accordance with law.

(Given under my hand and the seal of the Court this 17th day of February 2021.)

(C. M. Joshi)
Presiding Officer, Commercial Court
& Prl. District Judge, Belagavi.

BILL OF COSTS

Sl. No.	Particulars	By the plaintiff	By the Defendants
1.	Court fee on plaint	1,00,780-00	-
2.	Court fee on vakalath	01-00	01-00
3.	Court fee on documents	114-00	-
4.	Court fee on IA's	10-00	-
4.	Process fee	28-00	-
5.	Adv. Fee (memo filed)	29,674-00	-
	Total	1,30,607-00	01-00

Decree signed on: / /2021

Bench Sheristedar

C.A.O

(C. M. Joshi)
Presiding Officer, Commercial Court
& Prl. District Judge, Belagavi.