

Witness is called and duly sworn on 24.04.2026
Chief Examination by Sri C.G.P Advocate for the
defendant:

I have filed my Affidavit in lieu of my examination and contents are true and correct.

Today I am producing and marking following documents on my behalf.

1. GPA dated 08.03.2022 is marked as per Ex. D-1.
2. Original PAN card relating to Late Vinayak Yalave is marked as per Ex D-2.

I do not know as to whose signature is appearing on the last page of Ex.P 123. I can identify the signature of my brother Vinayak Yalave. I know about his signature since I have seen him putting the signature since many years.

Cross-examination on behalf of the plaintiff:

Counsel for the plaintiff prays time. Time granted.

(Typed to my dictation in the Open Court)

R.O.I.&A.C.

(Manjunath Nayak)
Prl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
Belagavi.